STD-ASTM Ab77M REV A-ENGL 1798 W 075951U Ob32127 72T W
Designation: A 677M - 98a
METRIC
An American National Standard
AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING AND MATERIALS
100 Barr Harbor Dr., West Conshohocken, PA 19428
Reprinted from the Annual Book of ASTM Standards. Copyright ASTM
Standard Specification for

iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM A677M-98a
sydba
ASTM Stamp
(# A677M
TABLE 1 Core-Loss Types A and Maximum Core Losses Bat  15 T for As-Sheared Epstein Specimens
~~~
0.36-mm Thickness 0.47-mm Thickness 0.64-mm Thickness
~~~ ~
Core-Loss Maximum Core Loss, Wlkg Core-Loss Maximum Core Loss, W/kg Core-Loss Maximum Core Loss, W/kg
60 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz Type Type
36F320M 3.20 2.53 ... ...
36F342M 3.42 2.70 47F364M 3.64 2.87 4.41 3.48 64F441 M
36F364M 3.64 2.87 47F397M 3.97 3.13 4.63 3.66 64F463M
36F386M 3.86 3.05 47F419M 4.19 3.31 64F496M 4.96 3.92
36F408M 4.08 3.22 47F441 M 4.41 3.48 64F518M 5.18 4.09
36F430M 4.30 3.40 47F463M 4.63 3.66 5.51 4.35
36F452M 4.52 3.57 47F529M 5.29 4.18 64F606M 6.06 4.79
... ... ... 47F617M 6.17 4.88 64F705M 7.05 5.57
... ... ... 47F882M 8.82 6.97 64F1102M 11.02 8.71
... ... ... 47F992M 9.92 7.84 64F1213M 12.13 9.58
q h e  test density shall be the correct ASTM assumed density (in accordance with 14.2) for the chemistry used by the producer to meet the property requirements of